
239;2 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 107 

Tariff Notice No. I976/I58-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following' goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

! 
APPo'l No. 

38330 

38322 

38238 

38236 
38318 
38189 
38213 
38259 

38225 

38243 

37710 

38260 

38198 
38203 

38237 

38262 
38228 
38092 

38320 

38210 

38231 

38334 

38219 

38281 

38324 
38325 

38246 
38217} 
38218 
38180 

38292 

37491 

38304 

37490 

37496 

38302 

38233 

38177 

38150 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

32.13.109 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.11.028 
38.19.297 
38.19.297 

39.01.012 

39.01.028 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

40.08.019 

40.10.002 
40.14.049 
48.07.059 

51.01.061 

51.01.129 

59.15.001 

62.05.098 

68.10.009 

69.02.009 

73.18.209 
73.18.389 

73.40.497 
83.15.002 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.069 

84.11.081 

84.17.001 

84.17.101 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

Goods 

Acintol FA 1, 2, 3, used in making paints, industrial cleaners and 
greases 

Screen printable inks, used in manufacture of "Thick Film" electronic 
micro circuits 

Cepacol Liquid Oils, used in the manufacture of Cepacol mouthwash 
and gargle 

Baso soft B, used as a softening agent in the textile industry .. 
Fatty alcohol sulphanate, for the manufacture of shaving lotion .. 
Cosan, 80 % wettable, sulphur fungicide . . . . . . 
Fungicide D.A., used as a fungicide in shampoos, etc. . . 
Lactimon, used as a paint additive as an anionic anti-floating wetting 

and suspending agent 
Formaldehyde precondensate, used in the finishing of cellulosic 

textiles 
Epikote DK255, a low viscosity epoxy resin, used in the manufacture 

of paints 
Breon 576 P.V.C. vinyl latex, for bonding non-woven fibres, for use 

in high frequency welding in the manufacture of door panels in 
the automotive trade 

Picconol A150, A151, A152 resin emulsion, a solvent free aqueous 
dispersion of hydrocarbon and modified hydrocarbon resins, 
used as a tackifier resin in the manufacture of pressure sensitive 
adhesives 

Nieco rolls to hold orchid stems straight . . . . . . 
Pirelli resin wrap cable jointing kits, used in telephone and pilot 

cable jointing 
Cellulose fibreboard, bound with neoprene latex, in sheets 116 cm 

x 150 cm, used as an insoleboard for the shoe industry 
Morse timing belts . . . . . . . . . . 
Rubber jewellery moulds, used in the manufacture of jewellery .. 
Paper, coated one side or two sides, weighing less than 183 g.s.m. 

and of a size not less than 1935 cm', in rolls or sheets, of a type 
not made in N.Z., commonly known as art paper, "Fujicote", 
"Fineblade" "Euro art" "Vantage" "NKR" "Clan" etc 
used for corri.mercial printing , , ,., 

Yarn of man-made fibres, viz: 100% triacetate yarn not put up for 
retail sale 

Acetate filament yarn to be dyed and texturised prior to use in the 
manufacture of fashion garments 

15.24 cm (6 in.) bore canvas hose/nylon lined, rated burst pressure 
of 500 p.s.i., complete with kamlock couplings 

Avon lifejackets designed to wear around neck (but not in form of 
vests or sleeved garments) (also includes Duncan UK B.O.T. 
Hfejackets) 

Plaster of paris moulds for manufacture of pottery (e.g., jugs, pots, 
etc., with lids), used for the slip casting of pottery 

Castable refractory blocks of zircon and zalcon, used to control the 
flow of molten aluminium 

Seamless steel tubes 40.64 cm (16 in.) Schedule 160 AI06-B .. 
Steel hollow sections 31.75 mm x 31.75 mm (It in. x It in.), 

635 mm x 609.6 mm (25 in. x 24 in.), for manufacture of 
jacks and caravan jockey type wheels 

Curing rims, road rim type .. . . . . . . . . 
Submerged arc welding wire, 310 wire to AWS ER 310, 309L wire to 

AWS ER 309, 317L 
Bennett type 70 pumps, for use in the manufacture of metering 

pumps 
Binks bullows stainless steel transfer pogo pumps, used to transfer 

pumping from original containers 
Model 280 cat pump, with pulse pump manifold and hot caps plus 

accessories, pulse pump is used to inject chemicals to the flow
clamper to prevent line cavitation, for use in a prototype carpet 
cleaning machine 

Requell rotary compressors and exhausters both lubricated and oil 
free, series 100,200 and 600 

M and 0 blower (Roots type), intended for use in a prototype 
carpet cleaning machine 

Junker 325 K I.p.g. liquid petroleum gas operated Demand hot 
water heater, hot water extraction type which provides water at 
180°F on demand. For use in a prototype carpet cleaning machine 

Whipmix hygrobath constant temperature water bath, used for 
Dental Hygroscopic inlay technique 

Cast iron, cast steel, Y type strainers, screwed and flanged patterns, 
in sizes up to and including 254 mm (10 in.) diameter 

Moore H45695 hydraulic oil filter, for filtering the hydraulic systems 
on fork lift trucks 

Bagging machine type Kannegiesser model SE M, used for the 
bagging of made-up garments into bags made of cellophane, 
polyethylene and P.V.C. 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free" 
Free" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free" 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Other 
Pref. 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free" 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free" 

Free* 

Free * 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

13.0 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


