## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/158—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38330	15.10.001	Acintol FA 1, 2, 3, used in making paints, industrial cleaners and	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
38322	32.13.109	greases Screen printable inks, used in manufacture of "Thick Film" electronic micro circuits	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38238	33.04.029	Cepacol Liquid Oils, used in the manufacture of Cepacol mouthwash and gargle	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38236	34.02.000	Baso soft B, used as a softening agent in the textile industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38318	34.02.000	Fatty alcohol sulphanate, for the manufacture of shaving lotion	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38189	38.11.028 38.19.297	Cosan, 80% wettable, sulphur fungicide Fungicide D.A., used as a fungicide in shampoos, etc	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
38213 38259	38.19.297	Lactimon, used as a paint additive as an anionic anti-floating wetting and suspending agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38225	39.01.012	Formaldehyde precondensate, used in the finishing of cellulosic textiles	Free*	Free*		
38243	39.01.028	Epikote DK255, a low viscosity epoxy resin, used in the manufacture of paints	Free*	Free*		
37710	39.02.032	Breon 576 P.V.C. vinyl latex, for bonding non-woven fibres, for use in high frequency welding in the manufacture of door panels in the automotive trade	Free*	Free*		
38260	39.02.032	Picconol A150, A151, A152 resin emulsion, a solvent free aqueous dispersion of hydrocarbon and modified hydrocarbon resins, used as a tackifier resin in the manufacture of pressure sensitive adhesives	Free*	Free*		
38198 38203	39.07.396 39.07.396	Nieco rolls to hold orchid stems straight  Pirelli resin wrap cable jointing kits, used in telephone and pilot	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
38237	40.08.019	cable jointing Cellulose fibreboard, bound with neoprene latex, in sheets 116 cm × 150 cm, used as an insoleboard for the shoe industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38262	40.10.002	Morse timing belts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38228 38092	40.14.049 48.07.059	Rubber jewellery moulds, used in the manufacture of jewellery Paper, coated one side or two sides, weighing less than 183 g.s.m.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
	¥	and of a size not less than 1935 cm <sup>2</sup> , in rolls or sheets, of a type not made in N.Z., commonly known as art paper, "Fujicote", "Fineblade", "Euro art", "Vantage", "NKR", "Clan", etc., used for commercial printing				
38320	51.01.061	Yarn of man-made fibres, viz: 100% triacetate yarn not put up for retail sale	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38210	51.01.129	Acetate filament yarn to be dyed and texturised prior to use in the manufacture of fashion garments	Free*	Free*	Free *	10.2
38231	59.15.001	15.24 cm (6 in.) bore canvas hose/nylon lined, rated burst pressure of 500 p.s.i., complete with kamlock couplings	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38334	62.05.098	Avon lifejackets designed to wear around neck (but not in form of vests or sleeved garments) (also includes Duncan UK B.O.T. lifejackets)	Free*	Free*		13.0
38219	68.10.009	Plaster of paris moulds for manufacture of pottery (e.g., jugs, pots, etc., with lids), used for the slip casting of pottery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38281	69.02.009	Castable refractory blocks of zircon and zalcon, used to control the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38324 38325	73.18.209 73.18.389	Seamless steel tubes 40.64 cm (16 in.) Schedule 160 A106-B Steel hollow sections 31.75 mm × 31.75 mm (1½ in.), 635 mm × 609.6 mm (25 in. × 24 in.), for manufacture of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38246 38217 \	73.40.497 83.15.002	jacks and caravan jockey type wheels Curing rims, road rim type	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
38218∫ 38180	84.10.009	Bennett type 70 pumps, for use in the manufacture of metering	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38292	84.10.009	Binks bullows stainless steel transfer pogo pumps, used to transfer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37491	84.10.009	pumping from original containers  Model 280 cat pump, with pulse pump manifold and hot caps plus accessories, pulse pump is used to inject chemicals to the flow- clamper to prevent line cavitation, for use in a prototype carpet	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
20304	84.11.069	cleaning machine  Requell rotary compressors and exhausters both lubricated and oil	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38304 37490	84.11.081	free, series 100, 200 and 600  M and O blower (Roots type), intended for use in a prototype	Free*	Free*	1100	1
		carpet cleaning machine  Junker 325 K 1.p.g. liquid petroleum gas operated Demand hot	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
37496	84.17.001	water heater, hot water extraction type which provides water at 180°F on demand. For use in a prototype carpet cleaning machine				
38302	84.17.101	Whipmix hygrobath constant temperature water bath, used for Dental Hygroscopic inlay technique	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38233	84.18.139	Cast iron, cast steel, Y type strainers, screwed and flanged patterns, in sizes up to and including 254 mm (10 in.) diameter	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
38177	84.18.139	Moore H45695 hydraulic oil filter, for filtering the hydraulic systems on fork lift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
38150	84.19.059	Bagging machine type Kannegiesser model SE M, used for the bagging of made-up garments into bags made of cellophane, polyethylene and P.V.C.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.